il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From September 21 to 24, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,210 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be
representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3
percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have
statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup.
Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,210 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Under existing civil rights laws, the federal government can require schools and workplaces to improve indoor air quality, like using air filters, to help protect higher
risk Americans from COVID-19.

Would you support or oppose the federal government requiring schools and workplaces to implement indoor air quality improvements in their facilities?
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Strongly support 36 52 34 23 41 31 37 36 35 38 48 34 44 38 35 27 44 11
Somewhat support 38 34 40 39 35 40 37 38 37 38 31 39 35 37 38 41 36 38
Somewhat oppose 11 7 12 15 10 12 14 10 11 12 11 12 8 10 12 15 9 15
Strongly oppose 10 2 9 19 7 14 7 N 1 8 2 12 7 10 10 11 7 30
Don't know 5 5 6 4 6 3 6 4 6 3 9 4 6 5 5 5 5 6
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 74 86 74 62 76 71 74 74 72 76 79 73 79 75 73 68 80 49
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 21 9 21 34 17 26 21 21 22 20 13 24 15 20 22 26 16 45
SUPPORT (NET) +53 +77 +53 +28 +59 +45 +53 +53 +50 +56 +66 +49 +64 +55 +51 +42 +64 +4
Weighted N 1,210 420 361 429 644 566 400 810 766 443 116 943 145 546 664 336 770 104

[2]1 When thinking about the COVID-19 pandemic, which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is exactly right?
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Americans who are disabled,

immunocompromised, have pre-

existing health conditions, or are 70 84 68 57 71 68 63 73 66 77 67 70 71 71 68 60 77 46
elderly are still at a higher risk of

getting very sick from COVID-19.

Americans have done enough to

fight and get past COVID-19

where everyone is safe from 25 12 25 37 23 26 33 21 28 19 24 25 26 24 25 32 18 48
getting very sick, even if they were

at a higher risk in the past.

Don't know 6 5 7 6 5 6 5 6 7 4 10 5 3 5 6 7 5 6
Weighted N 1,210 420 361 429 644 566 400 810 766 443 116 943 145 546 664 336 770 104

[3]1 Would you support or oppose a proposal to create COVID-19 air quality safety certifications for public buildings? Similar to food safety letter grades posted outside
restaurants (i.e. Grade A, Grade B), the certificates would be posted outside of stores and offices that have made improvements to indoor air quality, such as indoor
ventilation upgrades and air filtration upgrades.
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Strongly support 22 35 18 13 27 17 22 23 21 25 31 21 26 23 22 15 28 6
Somewhat support 36 43 35 29 37 34 35 36 37 34 42 35 38 37 35 36 38 21
Somewhat oppose 16 13 17 19 14 20 20 15 15 19 10 17 17 16 17 21 14 22
Strongly oppose 18 2 19 31 14 22 14 19 18 16 3 20 12 16 18 20 13 43
Don't know 8 7 10 7 9 7 9 7 9 6 14 7 7 8 8 7 8 8
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 58 78 53 42 64 51 57 59 58 59 73 56 64 60 57 51 66 27
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 34 15 36 50 28 42 34 34 33 35 13| 37 29 32 35 41 27 65
SUPPORT (NET) +24 +63 +17 -8 436 +9 +23 +25 +25 +24 +60 +19  +35 +28 422 +10 +39 -38
Weighted N 1,210 420 361 429 644 566 400 810 766 443 116 943 145 546 664 336 770 104
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